

## September 20, 2018

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code - 540047

Scrip Code – DBL

## Subject: DBL has been declared L-1 bidder for Indore Metro Rail project, Phase -I, valued at Rs. 228.96 Crore by the Madhya Pradesh Metro Rail Co. Limited, Urban Administration and Development Department, Bhopal (M.P)

In accordance with the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the Company has been declared L-1 bidder by the **Madhya Pradesh, Metro Rail Co. Limited, Urban Administration and Development Department, Bhopal (M.P)** for a Metro Rail project in the state of Madhya Pradesh. The details of the project are as under:

Project	Bid Project Cost (INR in Cr.)	DBL Bid Project Cost (INR in Cr.)	Construction Period	Length (Km)
Design and Construction of Elevated Viaduct of Length 5.290 kms between ISBT MR10 Flyover and Mumtaj Bag Colony excluding stations for Indore Metro Rail Project, Phase1.	257.00	228.96	27 Months	5.290

We undertake to update you in case of any further developments in relation to the above said Project.

Further, as per Company's Code of conduct of Prevention of insider trading and pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company by its designated employees, directors and promoters is already closed till September 21, 2018 and shall continue to remain close till September 24, 2018.

We request you to kindly take this information on your record.

For DilipBuildcon Limited

Abhishek Shrivastava Company Secretary





## Regd. Office :

Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal - 462 016 (M.P.) Ph. : 0755-4029999, Fax : 0755-4029998 E-mail : db@dilipbuildcon.co.in, Website : www.dilipbuildcon.com